
 File No.GCCO/CCA/Misc/41/2023-CCA.Estt            िदनांक / Date:       .04.2024
 

CORRIGENDUM TO ORDER NO. 29/2024 dated 08.04.2024
 

            In partial modification to this office Order No.29/2024 dated 08.04.2024
issued in File No.GCCO/CCA/Misc/41/2023-CCA.Estt,  the MACP due date and Pay
level mentioned at Column No.6  in the said Order, in respect of Shri J Ilango, Joint

Commissioner (Emp Code 4680) (Sl.No.1), may be treated as “25.03.2016, 3rd

MACP, Level 11” instead of “25.03.2016, 3rd MACP, Level 12”.
                                   
 
 
 
                                                               ( डीडी. जयि याजयि या/ D. JAYAPRIYA)

      अपर आयु  /ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER
 
 
सेवा म /To
The Individual.(Through the office concerned)
 
त ल प /Copy to:

The Commissioner, GST & Central Excise, Chennai South / Trichy GST
The CAO, PCCO, Chennai
The Superintendent (CF-CCA), PCCO, Chennai.
Sr. P.S. to the Pr.Chief Commissioner, GST & Central Excise, Chennai.
The PAO, Chennai 600 034.
The Superintendent (Computer), PCCO,for display in official website.
Hindi Cell  - for translation
Master file / Spare
 

GCCO/CCA/MISC/41/2023-CCAESTT-O/o Pr CC-CGST-ZONE-CHENNAI I/2004602/2024


		Sample Info
	2024-04-17T13:35:10+0530
	Jayapriya Dharanipathi




